

Opt-Out Form [San Jose Student Library Card]

DESCRIPTION: San Jose Unified School District and the San José Public Library are collaborating to improve student access to print and digital material. This partnership will provide every student access to free San José Public Library resources through their school I.D. cards. These I.D. cards will also act as their San José Student Library card and allow unlimited use of the Public Library's electronic resources and a limit of five print resources checked out at a time, including five items on request at one time. A release of directory information will be required including the School Identification Number, first and last name, birthdate, grade, address, phone number and email address for each student enrolled in SJUSD. This information will only be used for library purposes.

If you <u>do not want</u> your child to participate in this partnership between the San Jose Public Library and the San Jose Unified School District, <u>Please return this form to your front office ASAP</u>

RISKS AND BENEFITS: The risks associated with this partnership are none. The benefits are that each student will be issued an I.D. card that will also act as their San José Student Library card. This will allow unlimited use of the Library's electronic resources and a limit of five print resources checked out at a time, including five items on request at one time.

SUBJECT'S RIGHTS: If you have read this form and have decided to allow your child to participate in this partnership, there is nothing more you need to do. SJUSD retains the right to share basic informational data, name, birthdate, grade, address, phone number, and email with the San Jose Public Library.

If you do not wish to participate in this partnership between SJUSD and SJPL, please sign and return this form to your Librarian in your school library. You do have the right to deny the sharing of your child's information with the San Jose Public Library. If you <u>Do Not</u> want your child to participate in this partnership, SJUSD will withhold the sharing of your child's information with San Jose Public Library.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

If you have any questions or concerns about this partnership then please reach out to Liza Wardell, SJUSD District Librarian. You can contact her by email at lwardell@sjusd.org or by phone at (408) 535-6085, Ext. 14129.

Sign and return this form to your Librarian in your school Library, <u>ONLY</u> if you do <u>NOT</u> give consent for your child to participate in this partnership between the San Jose Public

Child's Name and I.D. #

Child's School

Signature(s) of Parent(s), Guardian or Conservator

Date